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Option 12 : 14.30-16.00

Visit to CEN and CENELEC, the bodies
dealing with standardisation

Speakers: Stewart Sanson*, CEN and Bernard
Mertens* CENELEC

Option 11 ; 13.30-14.00
Visit to the Information Office of the European

Commission

Thursday 16/11

QOption 13 : 09.00-10.45 Option 14 : 11.00-13.00

Trade Policy Competition Policy

¢ The EU in the WTO e General policy

s  Rules of origin +  Mergers and Acquisitions

« Market access ¢ Anti-trust

s  Anti-dumping e State Aids

«  Export credit policy ' ¢ International implications

o Services, investments, standards and Speakers: Carsten Schittek® and other officials
certification from DG Competition, European Commission

Speakers: Paul Brenton®. CEPS Senior Research
Fellow, Dorian Prince* and Alistair Stewart, DG
Trade, European Commission

13.00 Lunch

Option 15 : 15.00-16.30

Transport policy

Networks and infrastructure

International relations

Speakers; John Steele*, Prisma Consulting and
Alfonso Gonzales Finat, EU Commission

Friday 17/11

09.00-12.30 How fo gather information

QOption 16 : 15.00-16.30

Development Policy & Humanitarian Aid
Development Policy: A new beginning?
Financial commitment

Instruments and methods

Priority regions

Humanitarian aid

Speakers: Francisco Granell®, EU Commission
and officials from two Permanent Representations

Speakers: Hannes Boner*, Swiss Cantons, representatives from
Scotland Europa and representative from Euroheat and Power

How to interpref information

Speakers: Peter Norman*, FT, Alastair Sution * White and Case and
diplomat from the US Mission to the EU

13.00 Lunch
14.30-16.00

18.30
Representative Office

Concluding Session with presentation of certificates

Reception hosted by Mr. Y.C. Huang, Representative, Taipei

Unless otherwise indicated sessions will take place at CEPS, 1 Place du Congreés,
1000 Brussels, Telephone 02 229 39 12 (Anne-Marie Boudou).

*Confirmed speakers

(as of 26.10.00)



Option 3 : 15.00-17.00

Co-operation in the Cultural/Educational Field
«  Mutual recognition of qualifications

« Exchange programmes

»  Youth Training programmes

¢ Support for the Arts

+ Events and Twinnings

¢  Films and broadcasting

Speaker: Morten Espelund®, DG EAC, European
Commission

Option 4 : 15.00-17.00

Co-operation in Health and Consumer
Protection

e Quarantine Policy

e  White Paper on Food Safety

e Precautionary principle

o Health promotion and monitoring
Speakers: Claudia Sedlmeier®, Austrian Perm
Rep and Eddy Engelsman®, Dutch Perm Rep

Tuesday 14/11

Option 5 : 09.00-12.30

AT THE COUNCIL SECRETARIAT
Justice and Home Affairs

e Immigration & Asylum

e Fight against organised crime

¢ Access to Justice

s External Implications

Speatkers: Gilles de Kerchove D’Ousselghem,
Director and Niels Bracke, Council Secretariat

13.00 Lunch

Option 7 : 15.00-16.30

The Information Society

e Analysis and Strategy

« Technology

s The Lisbon Agenda

Speaker: Martin Ulbrich*, DG Information
Society, EU Commission

Qnption 6 : 09.30-12.30

Energy Policy

s Internal Energy Market

e Co-operation with non-members countries
*  Energy Technology

¢ Nugclear Safety

Speakers: Peter Faross*, EU Commission and
Christian Egenhofer®, CEPS

Option 8 : 15.00-16.30

Environment Policy

s  General overview

s Action Programme

e Legal and economic instruments

Speakers: Alan Huyton*, DG Environment, EU
Commission and representatives from the
Permanent Representations

Wednesday 15/11

Option 9 : 09.30-12.30

Taxation and Customs

The limits on the EU’s powers in the taxation
field

The constraints on member states from EU
policies

Customs duties

VAT

Speakers: Jochen Matthies*, Ulrich Trautmann*,
DG Taxation & Customs, EU Commission

13.00 Lunch

Option 10 : 09.30-12.30

Employment Policy and Labour Relations
The limits to the Eu’s powers in labour market
Key decisions of European Councils
Implementation of the strategy

The role of the social partners

Speakers: Gertrude Loewen*, DG Employment,
EU Commission, Christer Eriksson, Swedish
Perm Rep, Porfirio Silva, Portuguese Perm Rep
and representatives from UNICE and ETUC

(as 0f 26.10.00)



15.00-17.00  Session HI: The Role of the Parliament
Speakers; David Martin*, Vice President of the Enropean Parliament and
Alfredo De Feo*, EP Secretarial, Budget Commitiee

Thursday 9/11
Visit to the European Parliament

09.30-12.30  Briefing by EP officials Dietmar Nickel™, Mike Shackleton™, Ulrich
Rosslein® and Thomas Grimert*

13.00-14.15 Lunch with Catherine Van Reeth, Senior Consultant, Paul Adamson
Associates

14.45 Travel by coach to Luxembourg & (

Friday 10/11
The Court of Justice, Court of Auditors and

European Investment Bank %4 1@ o7

10.00-12.00  Visit to the European Court of Justice
12.15-13.15 Lunch

13.30-14.30  Presentation by Léon Kirsch*, Court of Auditors
14.30-16.30  Presentation by a member of the EIB

Both afternoon presentations will be held at the EIB

WEEK 2
The second week will focus on specific policy arcas. Two options will therefore be

offered for most sessions so that participants can choose which subject area they
wish to pursue.

Monday 13/11

Option 1 : 03.00-12.30 Option 2 : 09.00-12.30

The Commeon Foreign & Security Policy Agriculture Policy

o ESDP and relations with NATO s Origins of CAP

« Relations with the US e Basic principles

» Relations with China, Japan and Asia ¢  Compatibility with WTO

« Relations with Russia & the Wider Europe ¢ Recent and future reforms

Speakers: Michael Emerson®, CEPS, Noel Speakers: Anastassios Haniotis*, Member of the
Purcell O'Byrne*, Council Secretariat, Brendan Cabinet of Commissioner Fischler and Giam
Devlin®, Christoph Wiesner*, Wallis Goelen*, Piero Schiratti*, Independent Analyst

DG External Relations, European Commission

13.00 Lunch

(as 0f 26.10.00)



CEPS SEMINAR FOR TAIWAN CIVIL SERVANTS
November 6-17, 2000

Monday 6/11
Introduction

At CEPS — Place du Congrés 1 ~ 1000 Brussels

09.30-13.00  Session I: The Development of the European Union
e The origins
o The dynamics of the integration process
¢ The character and role of the major institutions
Speaker: Peter Ludlow*, Founding Director, CEPS

13.00 Lunch at the Taipei Representative Office

15.00-17.00  Session II: The Agenda of the European Union
o The IGC and institutional reform
s The challenges of the next five/ten years
Speaker: Peter Ludlow*, Founding Director, CEPS

Tuesday 7/11 .
The European Union & the European Economy

09.30-11.00 Session I: Monetary Union and its Implications
Speaker: Daniel Gros®, Director, CEPS

11.00-13.00  Session II: The Single Market: Policies and Implementation
Speaker: Jacques Pelkmans*, Senior Research Fellow, CEPS

13.00-14.30 Lunch

15.00-17.00  Session II1: ECOFIN, Euro 12 and the Management of the EU Economy
Speaker: Wolfgang Ploch*, Advisor Cabinet of the Secretary General

Wednesday 8/11

The Making of the EU Budget
09.30-11.00 Session I: The Role of the Commission
Speaker. Eric Paradis*, Budget Directorate General, European

Commission

11.15-13.00  Session II: The Role of the Council
Speakers: Otvo Harnier®, Council Secretariat, Fabia Jones* UKREP and
Feargal O'Brolchain® Permanent Representation of Ireland

13.00-14.30  Lunch: Discussion with Georg Jarzembowski* MEP

(as of 26.10.00)



CEPS SEMINAR FOR TAIWAN CIVIL SERVANTS

E-mail addresses of the speakers

Brussels, November 6-17, 2000

Carole Ludlow : cludlow@be.packardbell.org

Peter Ludlow : peter.ludlow(@ceps.be

Daniel Gros : daniel.gros@ceps.be

Jacques Pelkmans : jacques.pelkmans(@ceps.be

Wolfgang Ploch : wolfgang ploch@consilium.eu.int

Fric Paradis : eric.paradis@cec.eu.int

Eva Veivo : eva.veiva@consilium.eu.int

Fabia Jones : fabia.jones@ukrep.mail.fco.gov.uk

Feargal O’Brolchain : feargal obrolchain@iveagh.irlgov.ie

Georg Jarzembowski : gjarzembowski@europarl.eu.int

Alfredo De Feo : adefeo@europarl.eu.int

Dietmar Nickel : dnickel@europarl.eu.int

Michael Shackleton : mshackleton@europarl.eu.int

Ulrich Rosslein - urosslein@europarl.eu.int

Thomas Griinert : tgrunert@europarl.eu.int

Catherine Van Reeth : cvanreeth@bsmg.com

Michael Emerson : michael.emerson@geps.be

Noel Purcell O’Byme : noel.purcell-obyme(@consilium.eu.int

Brendan Devlin : brendan.deviin@cec.eu.int

Christoph Wiesner : christoph.wiesner(@gcec.eu.int

Wallis Goelen : wallis.goelen(@cec.eu.int




Anastassios Haniotis : anastassios.haniotis@cec.eu.int

Giam Piero Schiratti : giampiero.schiratti@skynet.be

Morten Espelund : morten.espelund@cec.eu.int

Claudia Sedimeier : claudia.sedlmeier@bmaa.gv.at

Eddy Engelsman : eddy.engelsman@minbuza.nl

Gilles de Kerchove : gilles.dekerchove@consilium.eu.int

Peter Faross : peter.faross@cec.cu.int

Christian Egenhofer : sprl.impact@pi.be

Martin Ulbrich : martin.ulbrich@cec.ew.int

John Hontalez (European Environment Agency) : info@eeb.org

Jochen Matthies : jochen.matthies@cec.eu.int

Ulrch Trautmann : ulrich.irautmann@cec.eu.int

Gertraud Loewen : gertraud.loewen(@cec.ew.int

Stewart Sanson : stewart.sanson(@cenorm.be

Bernard Mertens : general@cenelec.be

Paul Brenton : paul.brenton(@ceps.be

Dorian Prince : dorian.prince@cec.ew.int

The young man, dealing with Market Access, who came instead of Alistair Stewart —
also the speaker in Competition instead of Carsten Schittek

John Steele : johnsteele@prismaconsulting.com

Francisco Granell : francisco.granell@cec.eu.int

Hannes Boner : hboner@oppenheimer.com

Peter Norman : peter.norman(@ftbe.com

Robert Faucher (US Mission to the EU) : faucherr@state.gov

Kris Pollet : pollekr@whitecase.com




SINGLE MARKET TRIANGLE

FREE MOVEMENT

REGULATION [ESTABLISHMENT LIBERALISATION
INTERNAL MARKET ~

BEFORE 1985:
O SEQUENCING (HARMONISATION BEFORE LIBERALISATION)
0 CONDITIONAUITY (OFTEN OPEN-ENDED)



The EC compelition triaungle

ECCOMPETITION:POLICY

Arlicles 8S, 86, 90,92 to 94

\]4

COMBELITION
AN
- INTERNAL

JNfEBNAGMARKEﬁ

e e e

Four econ. freadoms

Prohibilions : EC Trado Policy
(Member Stalos) <] :

EC Industrlal Policy

Harmonisalion
“(common regulation)

EC Transport Policy
EC Agri. Polle
Mutual Recognition ! !

(liscal/ragulal. comp.)
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